Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1155561

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34291
Hodges, Dennis D. and/or Peggy D.

API No. 15 - 15-031-23499-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 1827 Rd Z SE_SE_SE NE gec. 11 qyp 21 5 R 13 [OEast] |West
Address 2: 2335 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: Reading State: KS  zjp: 66868 ., 167 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Dennis D. Hodges Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: ( 620 ) 256-6668 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33217 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Three Rivers Exploration, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _David Griffin, RG

Purchaser: Plains Marketing

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

5/31/2013 6/4/2013 6/18/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County; Coffey

Wilson

Lease Name: Well #: 3

Field Name: __Finnerty

Producing Formation: Burgess SS

Elevation: Ground:1144 Kelly Bushing: 1149

Total Vertical Depth: 1840 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 150 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 80 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
08/19/2013

Confidential Release Date: 08/19/2015
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 08/20/2013




R DO IO O

1155561

Hodges, Dennis D. and/or Peggy D. Wilson Well # 3

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 11 Twp.21 S. R.13 P JEast [ | West County: Coffey

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo BKC 1084 +60
herok 1 -224
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Cherokee 368
Electric Log Run O]Yes [JNo L. Squirrel SS 1406 -262
. Burgess SS 1718 -574
List All E. Logs Run:
Mississippian 1790 -646
GRN Log
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 25 150 Class A 100 3% CaCl2
Production 7.875 5.5 17 1829 Thick Set 140 5# Kol-Seal/Sac
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 1720.5-1721.5 7.5% Acid 1720.5-1721.5
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
7/1/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 1 80 26
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ JopenHole [Tl Perf. [ |Dually Comp. [ ]Commingled Burgess SS
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



// iit Ei
/ /;?‘aﬂ: ,‘.‘-"; { .’.: :"ﬁi \
Conservation Division phigs ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

August 19, 2013

Dennis D. Hodges

Hodges, Dennis D. and/or Peggy D.
1827 Rd Z

Reading, KS 66868

Re:ACO1
API1 15-031-23499-00-00
Wilson 3
NE/4 Sec.11-21S-13E
Coffey County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Dennis D. Hodges



Mﬁp TickeTNumBer__ 41720 /
OF Vol Servioes. LLC LOCATION 5:51@ |

FOREMAN
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT APLY ;5-531- 23999
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
A DK &N@ Wilsen, #3 /] 218
CUSTOMER ” 3-Bes R e e
Qem is H“ggs : TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
J|MAILING ADDRESS s20 2lles A
e/ fols?) Cheis 8.
CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1
&2@3 /¢35 237 .
JOB TYPE s/f o HOLESIZE_  / 27/v" HOLE DEPTH_ _/,/° CASING SIZE & WEIGHT ?f/_‘a‘
CASING DEPTH_/f,; * DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT / s*# SLURRY VOL WATER galisk_¢, S~ CEMENT LEFT In CASING

DISPLACEMENT_ 2 Yy Qi DISPLACEMENT PS| Xz %  mixps RATE
: o ' 7y

' Ak} ﬂi:& et bt &‘QS in ‘gl ?M o 20 o8 C:MS A Atatace = 2 Sk .TIJ@/‘)%ch\-

Thaw &~

A%%%‘ém QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SY5) / PUMP CHARGE " £2545
| S /5 MILEAGE Y06 | 1%0.00
8%5 a. sgs C_)eaé_é_m 1Y.95 149590
| 1ig2 2247 3% oz e ld 26229
1128 V7 i J L 2} 3% .92
$pn 4y : 12 g _ )L 2t
/<j -\\ -
/ _/ .
20/ LoaxS
N2 Y
HagL g }
~ _/ Sbtets? [30%. ¢7
~ Ay SALESTAX | ,¢9. 23
Ravin 3737 ] Caq ﬂ %? - ESTIMATED
. . / 101AL | 32064
AUTHORIZTION@D)WM Va ,/0%2& TITLE DATE

/
I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services Identified on this form.




] NTER /
Cowsouoarer  [FNTERED) ot 41599

Of Welk Sorviom, LLC
, FOREMAN_S Aenmpn ek
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT 2% # A-063/-2397F7
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE | COUNTY
o713 wilson # 3 // 2/5 /3£ e
GUSTOMER A — T e e e e
I‘MUNG ADDRESanm S //0 03765 34 vers TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # - DRIVER
‘ 4YS | Dave £
1377 e Z Y72 | tolby 7
ATE ZiP CODE “L37 | An B
Keoding £S | bb%s% ~
JoB TYPE_L/S 2 HoLesizE_7%E" HOLEDEPTH_/Z 72/ __ CASING SIZE&WEIGHT 52 @ /77
CASING DEPTH_/Z27 ~ A&  pRILL PIPE—— TUBING — OTHER —
SLURRY WEIGHT /2. 8 7 sLurrvvoL_S0 Bb/ = WATER galisk_ . & CEMENT LEFT in CAsING_¢Z
DISPLACEMENT_4/2 ’?Q DISPLACEMENT PSI_$22 __ MIX PSIL. s /000 RpTE_S J3 P

7 . - -
REMARKS: &g UI/ }10—7'5_%, Y v }é QYM/Q%M M/ .:f /qzo) ml)éd /80
; e Ore £1us b/ Al2o 2L Feo <tcer. rMideg

G ’
150 sks T hickSet cement S H pofSar/ Sk (D /36 #_j\?r{ Shvt doat
0t Lomd ¥ hnes, dishlete w]¥2%BE. frae/ Luriding presswve or-

Soo Psi, Bumped pPlug’@ 1000 psi. Good Cirtv etion @ _af tiws. Tob

Complete, r ? down =

) : Py
T hanls. S hanvon & Crew’

\

A%%%%NT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL
S o) / - |PUMP CHARGE 7030.0° | /o30.%©
S0k /S MILEAGE y.P© /80.°°
//26H /0 skS Thikset Cemerrs /722 | 26882 |
/10 A 700 # 5 # Aof-sed/ck . /6| 322.20
/103 /00 # Cuusht Soda _fre flush /. 6/ 116/.%°
s54074 7.7 Tons _Ton__rmyleage bylk TTuck R /64,5
S5072¢ o firs 80 B Ve Truek 022 | 360
/23 2000 g2k ety e 0P | v3.5°
Sloy / - 5% Baskes 225,99 | 229.9°
/3D 5 5% CLendralizers ¥8.2 250. @
4S9 / 5% _AFY ¥loat Shee | 34992 _| 35/ P
9454 / 5% Lateh down pl7 259.60 | 2542
e N
Ticket # 41720 £ 32017 sl ( '
NI AR P A A 2
cH H 97733 — . :
7 —s% _v%1< Sub Potal | ,321.87
/) i 208, 77 = b>% | smestax | 2/
Ravin 3737 W‘/\ ‘ 6 ':)q _Ll 8%' ES’;I&AA'IT-ED 659 I 92
AuTHORIZTION_byf Qemn‘s Hodges me_ownel DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the cusiomer’s
account records, at our office,

and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.
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	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 6/18/2013
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	Section: 11
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	td: 1840
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 150
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
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	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 80
	dewater: Evaporated
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	fqtr: 
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GRN Log	
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	sample: Yes
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	setting1: 150
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	sacks2: 140
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	size3: 
	casing3: 
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	setting3: 
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	depth1: -
	type1: 
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	add1: 
	depth2: -
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	add2: 
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	shots1: 4
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	acid2: 
	d2: 
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	d3: 
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	d4: 
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	linerrun: No
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	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 1
	gas_prod: 
	water: 80
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 26
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
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	commingledcompletion: Off
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	othertypecompodmethod: 
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